Terms and Conditions for membership of Cork Constitution Football Club

For Parents and Guardians of Juvenile and Youth Players

- I hereby give permission to the child whose details I have entered into the Cork Constitutions Membership Application to join Cork Constitution FC Juvenile /Youth Rugby Section.
- I understand the club, its servants, agents or employees are under no liability for loss of property, accidents or injuries by or to my child, however caused during training or matches played during the season.
- I acknowledge that it is my responsibility to notify the Club of any relevant medical history (in Writing) pertaining to the child.
- I understand that it is necessary for Cork Constitution F.C. ("the Club") to collect and record the personal data on this form ("Personal Data") for the contractual purpose of registering and maintaining my membership with the Club.
- I understand that the Personal Data may be shared with Provincial Branches and the IRFU from time to time and that the Club, the Branch and the IRFU are all Data Controllers.

For Senior Player Members

- I understand the club, its servants, agents or employees are under no liability for loss of property, accidents or injuries by or to myself, however caused during training or matches played during the season.
- I acknowledge that it is my responsibility to notify the Club of any relevant medical history (in Writing)
- I understand that it is necessary for Cork Constitution F.C. ("the Club") to collect and record the personal data on this form ("Personal Data") for the contractual purpose of registering and maintaining my membership with the Club.
- I understand that the Personal Data may be shared with Provincial Branches and the IRFU from time to time and that the Club, the Branch and the IRFU are all Data Controllers.

For All Members

- I understand that the Personal Data will be retained by Cork Constitution F.C for the duration of the membership and in line with the Club Retention Policy. I further understand that I have a number of rights around the processing of Personal Data, including the right to request in writing a copy of my Personal Data which the Club holds, amend any information which is incorrect and to apply to have my Personal Data erased. I can also confirm that I have been given the opportunity to consult further relevant information concerning my data protection rights at www.dataprotection.ie.
- I consent for the Club to contact me with updates regarding the Club and including but not limited to activities such as match details, fundraising, ticket sales, meetings and events.
- I am aware that my photograph or video image may be taken whilst attending or participating in games or activities connected with the Club and I consent to it being used by the Club for match programmes, year books, match reports, event reports or on the Club website or social media channels.
- I am aware of all my Data Protection rights and have given my consent to all the above **by ticking the** 'I agree' box on the membership registration page.
- I understand that I can withdraw my consent at any time by writing to the Club.

Cork Constitution has retained the services of **Net Beo Teoranta trading as Clubforce as Data Processor** for the Club's **membership** information. Details of **Clubforce** data privacy policy is available by clicking the **Privacy** tab at the bottom of the membership homepage.